## CITY OF CUPERTINO 10300 Torre Avenue Cupertino, California 95014 **RESOLUTION NO.19-XXX**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CUPERTINO AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO ANTENNA GROUND LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CUPERTINO AND GTE MOBILNET OF CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS FOR EXISTING CELL TOWER AT THE CUPERTINO CIVIC CENTER.

WHEREAS, the City Council has considered a request for a First Amendment to Antenna Ground Lease agreement between the City of Cupertino and GTE Mobilnet of California Limited Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, for the lease of facilities located at the Cupertino Civic Center, 10300 Torre Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the provisions, terms, and conditions of the First Amendment to Antenna Ground Lease agreement have been reviewed and approved by the City Attorney and City Manager.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Cupertino hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the First Amendment to Antenna Ground Lease, as presented to Council, on behalf of the City of Cupertino.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Cupertino this 2nd day of April 2019, by the following vote:

<u>Vote</u>	Members of the City Council
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
Grace Schmidt City Clerk	Steven Scharf, Mayor City of Cupertino